



Sally C. James

Partner

SCJames@ggfirm.com Ph. 310-201-7568 Fax 310-201-4459

Sally James works with Hollywood's top talent.

She represents actors, writers, and producers, as well as production companies, talent managers, business managers, and investors in all business and legal aspects of the entertainment industry. She handles large film finance and M&A transactions for established Hollywood brands and also negotiates deals for entertainment start-ups.

She received her J.D. from University of California, Los Angeles School of Law, *Order of the Coif, and her* B.A., *summa cum laude*, from the University of Richmond with a major in Theatre Arts.

Awards

- · Variety's Dealmakers, 2020-2024
- Variety's Legal Impact Report, 2022-2024
- The Best Lawyers in America®, Entertainment Law Motion Pictures and Television, 2022 2025
- National Law Journal's "2020 Sports & Entertainment Trailblazers"
- Los Angeles Business Journal's "Women of Influence: Attorneys," 2021 & 2023
- Southern California Super Lawyers Rising Stars, 2021

Bar Admissions

California

Education

- University of California, Los Angeles (J.D., Order of the Coif, 2008)
- University of Richmond (B.A., *summa cum laude*)



Insights

December 23, 2024 Fifth Circuit Lifts Injunction on Corporate Transparency Act

December 18, 2024 Greenberg Glusker's Entertainment Department Recognized in Variety's Dealmakers 2024 Variety

December 6, 2024 Nationwide Injunction Halts Enforcement of the Corporate Transparency Act

September 16, 2024 Corporate Transparency Act: Reporting Deadline Approaching

August 15, 2024 48 Greenberg Glusker Attorneys Named to 2025 Best Lawyers® and Ones to Watch® Lists

May 20, 2024 Homegrown Success Daily Journal

April 17, 2024 Entertainment Dealmakers Featured in Variety's Legal Impact Report 2024 Greenberg Glusker Press Release

February 5, 2024 The Corporate Transparency Act - Summary of Entity Reporting Obligations

December 14, 2023

Greenberg Glusker's Entertainment Department Recognized in Variety's Dealmakers 2023 *Variety*

August 17, 2023 52 Greenberg Glusker Attorneys Named to 2024 Best Lawyers® and Ones to Watch® Lists

April 19, 2023 Greenberg Glusker's Entertainment Department Recognized in Variety's Legal Impact Report 2023 Variety

April 17, 2023

Entertainment Partner Sally James Selected to Los Angeles Business Journal's 2023 "Women of Influence: Attorneys" List Los Angeles Business Journal



March 14, 2023 Knowing When a 'Wet Signature' Is Needed on Corporate Tax Forms Bloomberg Tax

January 17, 2023 Mastering the Mailbox Rule So IRS Tax Forms Can Arrive on Time Bloomberg Tax

December 7, 2022 Greenberg Glusker's Entertainment Department Recognized in Variety's Dealmakers Impact Report 2022 Variety

August 18, 2022 38 Greenberg Glusker Attorneys Named to 2023 Best Lawyers® List

April 20, 2022

Five Greenberg Glusker Attorneys Featured in Variety's Legal Impact Report 2022 *Variety*

December 8, 2021

Greenberg Glusker's Entertainment Group Recognized in Variety's Dealmakers Impact Report 2021 *Variety*

August 19, 2021 37 Greenberg Glusker Attorneys Named to 2022 Best Lawyers® List

June 8, 2021 **11 Greenberg Glusker Attorneys Selected to Super Lawyers Southern California Rising Stars** *Super Lawyers*

April 26, 2021

Entertainment Partner Sally James Selected to Los Angeles Business Journal's "Women of Influence: Attorneys" List

Los Angeles Business Journal

December 9, 2020 5 Greenberg Glusker Entertainment Partners Recognized in Variety's Dealmakers 2020 Variety

November 11, 2020 What Hollywood Wants From a Biden Presidency: Fix China, Handle Coronavirus The Wrap



October 1, 2020 Entertainment Partner Sally James Recognized in National Law Journal's 2020 Sports & Entertainment Trailblazers The National Law Journal

January 8, 2019 Greenberg Glusker Promotes Four to Partnership

June 26, 2018 Film News Roundup: Toby Kebbell Joins Vin Diesel's 'Bloodshot' for Sony Pictures Variety

July 12, 2017 Sky Moore Joins Greenberg Glusker Greenberg Glusker Client Alert

July 10, 2017 Hollywood Law Shake-Up: Schuyler Moore Moves Dealmaker Team to Greenberg Glusker The Hollywood Reporter